NYS - Real Property System
County of Cattaraugus

Town of Farmersville
SWIS Code - 043800

School District - 048401 Yorkshire/pioneer

Exemption
Code

41120
41130
41140
41400
41700
41720
41730
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

AGRICULTURAL BUILDING
AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report

School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460

RPTL 483
AG-MKTS L 305
AG MKTS L 306
RPTL 425

RPTL 425

10,716,608

Number of
Exemptions

92
0
92

RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/7/2020 10:40:13
10,716,608
Uniform Percentage 100.00

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
36,000 0.34
34,750 0.32
50,730 0.47

1,500 0.01
417,800 3.90
977,244 9.12
179,016 1.67
799,950 7.46
870,000 8.12

3,366,990 31.42
0 0.00
3,366,990 31.42

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:

Page 99 of 115



NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Cattaraugus $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/7/2020 10:40:13
Town of Freedom School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 133,341,933
SWIS Code - 044200 Uniform Percentage 100.00

Equalized Total Assessed Value 133,341,933

School District - 048401 Yorkshire/pioneer

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 8 823,900 0.62
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 1 110,200 0.08
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 8 3,928,700 2.95
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES RPTL 420-b 3 1,853,100 1.39
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 7 101,600 0.08
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 43 471,450 0.35
41125 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 1 12,000 0.01
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 44 785,100 0.59
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 22 583,395 0.44
41144 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 1 40,000 0.03
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 1 1,500 0.00
41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING RPTL 483 17 866,600 0.65
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 116 4,199,928 3.15
41730 AGRIC LAND-INDIV NOT IN AG DIS AG MKTS L 306 10 384,135 0.29
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 7 196,068 0.15
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 32 673,906 0.51
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 172 10,013,687 7.51
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 390 11,858,653 8.89
41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot RPTL 425 1 18,800 0.01
42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS, RPTL 483-a 5 1,060,500 0.80
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P RPTL 485-b 4 119,425 0.09

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 893 38,102,647 28.58
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 893 38,102,647 28.58

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cattaraugus

Town of Machias
SWIS Code - 045800

School District - 048401 Yorkshire/pioneer

Exemption Exemption

Code Name

12100 NYS - GENERALLY

13100 CO - GENERALLY

13500 TOWN - GENERALLY

21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
25300 NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
26100 VETERANS ORGANIZATION

26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND
29700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
41400 CLERGY

41700 AGRICULTURAL BUILDING

41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT

41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER

41834 ENHANCED STAR

41844 En STAR (land belongs to other

41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000

41864 Basic STAR (land belongs to ot

42100 SILOS, MANURE STORAGE TANKS,
47200 RAILROAD - PARTIALLY EXEMPT

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 133,694,430
Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 404(1) 2
RPTL 406(1) 5
RPTL 406(1) 12
RPTL 462 1
RPTL 420-a 9
RPTL 420-b 2
RPTL 452 2
RPTL 464(2) 1
RPTL 446 1
RPTL 1138 1
RPTL 458-a 46
RPTL 458-a 42
RPTL 458-a 19
RPTL 460 2
RPTL 483 2
AG-MKTS L 305 49
RPTL 467 8
RPTL 467 22
RPTL 425 157
RPTL 425 1
RPTL 425 272
RPTL 425 7
RPTL 483-a 1
RPTL 489-d&dd 1
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RPS221/V04/L001
Date/Time - 4/7/2020 10:40:13
128,346,653
Uniform Percentage 96.00

Total Assessed Value

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
54,792 0.04
3,193,125 2.39
1,206,876 0.90
137,500 0.10
2,746,667 2.05
121,146 0.09
97,500 0.07
296,875 0.22
4,792 0.00
27,292 0.02
524,021 0.39
828,660 0.62
610,134 0.46
3,126 0.00
109,583 0.08
1,152,070 0.86
308,677 0.23
550,138 0.41
9,864,007 7.38
26,888 0.02
8,984,179 6.72
135,822 0.10
2,571 0.00
1,285,943 0.96



NYS - Real Property System
County of Cattaraugus

Town of Machias
SWIS Code - 045800

School District - 048401 Yorkshire/pioneer

Exemption Exemption
Code Name
47610 BUSINESS INVESTMENT PROPERTY P

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File
S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value 133,694,430

Statutory Number of
Authority Exemptions
RPTL 485-b 1
666
0
666

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/7/2020 10:40:13

Total Assessed Value
Uniform Percentage

Total Equalized Value of
Exemptions

32,552

32,304,936
0
32,304,936

128,346,653
96.00

Percent of Value
Exempted

0.02

24.16
0.00
24.16

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments

for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System
County of Cattaraugus
Town of Yorkshire - 0484

Village of Delevan
SWIS Code - 048401

School District - 048401 Yorkshire/pioneer

Exemption
Code

12100
13500
13650
13800
25110
25300
26400
29700
41120
41125
41130
41140
41400
41800
41804
41834
41854

Exemption
Name

NYS - GENERALLY

TOWN - GENERALLY

VG - GENERALLY

SCHOOL DISTRICT

NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO
NONPROF CORP - SPECIFIED USES
INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT
PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT
ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI
CLERGY

PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER
ENHANCED STAR

BASIC STAR 1999-2000

Total Exemptions Exclusive of
System Exemptions:

Total System Exemptions:

Totals:

Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File

S$495 Exemption Impact Report
School Detail Report

Equalized Total Assessed Value

Statutory
Authority

RPTL 404(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 406(1)
RPTL 408
RPTL 420-a
RPTL 420-b
RPTL 464(2)
RPTL 1138
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 458-a
RPTL 460
RPTL 467
RPTL 467
RPTL 425
RPTL 425

52,661,892

Number of
Exemptions

_ _
N O N =2 N OONO PN

N
-~ o &

62
127

275
0
275

RPS221/V04/L001

Date/Time - 4/7/2020 10:40:13

Total Assessed Value 7,767,629
Uniform Percentage 14.75

Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value

Exemptions Exempted
178,305 0.34
383,050 0.73
500,577 0.95

9,612,949 18.25
823,153 1.56
682,711 1.30
765,797 1.45
210,712 0.40
188,252 0.36

24,406 0.05
454,406 0.86
180,767 0.34
10,169 0.02
13,986 0.03
84,826 0.16
4,145,605 7.87
3,674,186 6.98
21,933,857 41.65
0 0.00
21,933,857 41.65

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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NYS - Real Property System Assessor's Report - 2019 - Prior Year File RPS221/V04/L001

County of Cattaraugus $495 Exemption Impact Report Date/Time - 4/7/2020 10:40:13
Town of Yorkshire School Detail Report Total Assessed Value 31,028,026
SWIS Code - 048489 Uniform Percentage 14.75

Equalized Total Assessed Value 210,359,498

School District - 048401 Yorkshire/pioneer

Exemption Exemption Statutory Number of Total Equalized Value of Percent of Value
Code Name Authority Exemptions Exemptions Exempted
12100 NYS - GENERALLY RPTL 404(1) 3 282,983 0.13
13100 CO - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 1 148,475 0.07
13500 TOWN - GENERALLY RPTL 406(1) 4 862,238 0.41
13740 VG O/S LIMITS - SEWER OR WATER RPTL 406(3) 4 454,238 0.22
13800 SCHOOL DISTRICT RPTL 408 1 52,623,254 25.02
14110 USA - SPECIFIED USES STATE L 54 1 157,627 0.07
21600 RES OF CLERGY - RELIG CORP OWN RPTL 462 2 265,255 0.13
25110 NONPROF CORP - RELIG(CONST PRO RPTL 420-a 7 5,742,930 2.73
26400 INC VOLUNTEER FIRE CO OR DEPT RPTL 464(2) 1 326,034 0.15
27350 PRIVATELY OWNED CEMETERY LAND RPTL 446 4 75,932 0.04
29700 PROP WITHDRAWN FROM FORECLOSUR RPTL 1138 1 155,458 0.07
41120 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-NON-COMB RPTL 458-a 50 502,656 0.24
41130 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 38 696,015 0.33
41135 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-COMBAT RPTL 458-a 1 20,339 0.01
41140 ALT VET EX-WAR PERIOD-DISABILI RPTL 458-a 18 516,293 0.25
41400 CLERGY RPTL 460 3 30,507 0.01
41720 AGRICULTURAL DISTRICT AG-MKTS L 305 52 1,453,937 0.69
41800 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 7 259,273 0.12
41804 PERSONS AGE 65 OR OVER RPTL 467 34 636,221 0.30
41834 ENHANCED STAR RPTL 425 190 10,633,019 5.05
41854 BASIC STAR 1999-2000 RPTL 425 507 12,868,759 6.12

Total Exemptions Exclusive of

System Exemptions: 929 88,711,443 42.17
Total System Exemptions: 0 0 0.00
Totals: 929 88,711,443 42.17

Values have been equalized using the Uniform Percentage of Value. The Exempt amounts do not take into consideration, payments in lieu of taxes or other payments
for municipal services.

Amount, if any, attributable to payments in lieu of taxes:
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